─OP \$140.00 23201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Professional Service Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	510 East 22nd Street	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60148	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320192	INFORMATION TO BUILD ON
Registration Number:	2014809	PSI
Registration Number:	2268530	PTL
Registration Number:	2271754	PTL PITTSBURGH TESTING LABORATORY
Registration Number:	1702939	ROOFMAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie L. Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038264-0039

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0919

900036119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/atk/
Date:	11/15/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=Termination of Security Interests#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interests#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interests#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interests#page4.tif	

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of October 31, 2005, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent for Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted to the Agent, for itself and the Lenders, a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>") and trademark licenses ("<u>Trademark License</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2002 at Reel 002589 and Frame 0424; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the payment in full of all obligations of the Grantor to the Agent as described in the Payoff Letter dated October 31, 2005 between Grantor and the Agent, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on Schedule I hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- 3. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

Schedule I

to Termination of Security Interest

See attached.

Schedule I

<u>Tandem</u> arks

Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration Date
INFORMATION TO BUILD ON (typed drawing)	USA	2,320,192	February 22, 2000
PSI (design plus letters)	USA	2,014,809	November 12, 1996
PTL (design plus letters)	USA	2,268,530	August 10, 1999
PTL Pittsburgh Testing Laboratory (design plus words and letters)	USA	2,271,754	August 24, 1999
ROOFMAP (typed drawing)	USA	1,702,939	July 28, 1992

Trademark Security Agreement Schedules (3)

RECORDED: 11/15/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0924